Post Debate Poll
October 9, 2016 You

1. Amount Watched
How much of the Presidential debate did you watch tonight?

Age Race/Ethnicity Education
Total Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other HS orless Some college  College grad  Postgrad
All 88% 84% 86% 88% 94% 89% 87% 86% 90% 87% 88% 89% 91%
Most of it 9% 14% 10% 10% 4% 9% 9% 14% 6% 10% 9% 9% 7%
Some of it 2% 1% 4% 2% 1% 2% 4% — 4% 3% 1% 2% 2%
A little 0% 2% — — 1% 1% — — — — 1% — —
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Weighted N) (812) (126) (167) (299) (220) (592) (98) (73) (49) (281) (262) (162) (107)
Gender Ideology Party ID 2012 Vote
Total Male Female Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Obama Romney
All 88% 88% 88% 94% 85% 87% 89% 88% 88% 92% 86%
Most of it 9% 9% 9% 5% 13% 9% 8% 9% 11% 7% 12%
Some of it 2% 2% 2% 1% 1% 4% 2% 3% 1% 2% 2%
A little 0% 1% 0% — 1% 0% 1% 1% — — 0%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Weighted N) (812) (408) (404) (253) (249) (310) (337) (222) (253) (356) (307)
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2. Change Mind
Did tonight’s debate change your mind about how you will vote in the Presidential election on November 8?

Age Race/Ethnicity Education
Total Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other HS orless Some college  College grad  Postgrad
Yes 6% 6% 9% 5% 3% 4% 7% 11% 12% 4% 6% 9% 4%
No 94% 94% 91% 95% 97% 96% 93% 89% 88% 96% 94% 91% 96%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Weighted N) (812) (126) (167) (299) (220) (592) (98) (73) (49) (281) (262) (162) (107)
Gender Ideology Party ID 2012 Vote
Total Male Female Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Obama Romney
Yes 6% 6% 5% 4% 9% 4% 5% 8% 5% 7% 5%
No 94% 94% 95% 96% 91% 96% 95% 92% 95% 93% 95%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(Weighted N) (812) (408) (404) (253) (249) (310) (337) (222) (253) (356) (307)
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3. Debate Winner
Overall, who do you think won tonight’s Presidential debate?

Age Race/Ethnicity Education
Total Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other HS orless Some college  College grad  Postgrad
Hillary Clinton 47% 61% 52% 42% 40% 41% 80% 48% 47% 42% 47% 51% 51%
Donald Trump 42% 22% 40% 43% 52% 48% 7% 39% 32% 47% 39% 40% 36%
A tie 12% 18% 7% 14% 8% 11% 13% 13% 21% 11% 14% 8% 13%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Weighted N) (810) (126) (166) (298) (220) (591) (97) (73) (49) (281) (261) (161) (107)
Gender Ideology Party ID 2012 Vote
Total Male Female Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Obama Romney
Hillary Clinton 47% 43% 50% 82% 52% 13% 82% 36% 9% 82% 9%
Donald Trump 42% 46% 38% 8% 35% 74% 6% 51% 81% 9% 79%
A tie 12% 11% 12% 10% 12% 13% 12% 13% 10% 9% 12%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Weighted N) (810) (408) (402) (252) (248) (310) (335) (222) (253) (354) (307)
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4. Candidate Qualities — Better prepared

Which candidate was...

Age Race/Ethnicity Education
Total Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other HS orless Some college  College grad  Postgrad
Hillary Clinton 52% 71% 57% 47% 43% 44% 88% 59% 65% 48% 51% 54% 58%
Donald Trump 29% 16% 30% 32% 33% 35% 5% 24% 19% 36% 27% 30% 19%
A tie 19% 12% 13% 21% 24% 21% 7% 16% 16% 16% 21% 17% 23%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Weighted N) (811) (126) (167) (298) (220) (592) (98) (72) (49) (280) (262) (162) (107)
Gender Ideology Party ID 2012 Vote
Total Male Female Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Obama Romney

Hillary Clinton 52% 50% 54% 88% 53% 21% 88% 38% 16% 84% 15%
Donald Trump 29% 32% 27% 5% 25% 54% 3% 37% 58% 6% 58%

A tie 19% 18% 20% 8% 22% 25% 9% 26% 26% 10% 27%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Weighted N) (811) (408) (402) (253) (247) (310) (335) (222) (253) (355) (307)
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5. Candidate Qualities — More knowledgable

Which candidate was...

Age Race/Ethnicity Education
Total Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other HS orless Some college  College grad  Postgrad
Hillary Clinton 56% 73% 61% 51% 49% 49% 89% 56% 68% 49% 56% 60% 68%
Donald Trump 29% 16% 30% 33% 32% 34% 5% 30% 19% 36% 29% 26% 17%
A tie 15% 11% 10% 17% 19% 17% 6% 14% 12% 15% 15% 14% 15%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Weighted N) (811) (125) (167) (299) (220) (591) (98) (73) (49) (281) (262) (161) (107)
Gender Ideology Party ID 2012 Vote
Total Male Female Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Obama Romney

Hillary Clinton 56% 56% 56% 92% 60% 23% 92% 42% 20% 90% 17%
Donald Trump 29% 31% 28% 4% 23% 55% 3% 34% 60% 5% 57%

A tie 15% 13% 17% 4% 17% 22% 5% 24% 20% 5% 26%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Weighted N) (811) (408) (403) (252) (249) (310) (337) (222) (253) (355) (307)
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6. Candidate Qualities — More evasive

Which candidate was...

Age Race/Ethnicity Education
Total Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other HS orless Some college  College grad  Postgrad
Hillary Clinton 39% 15% 33% 44% 50% 41% 30% 36% 34% 43% 37% 36% 37%
Donald Trump 46% 64% 53% 40% 38% 42% 56% 62% 46% 40% 48% 49% 52%
A tie 15% 22% 14% 16% 12% 17% 15% 2% 19% 17% 15% 15% 12%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Weighted N) (811) (126) (167) (298) (220) (592) (97) (73) (49) (281) (261) (162) (107)
Gender Ideology Party ID 2012 Vote
Total Male Female Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Obama Romney

Hillary Clinton 39% 43% 35% 9% 31% 69% 14% 50% 62% 16% 2%
Donald Trump 46% 43% 49% 78% 53% 15% 2% 37% 19% 70% 13%

A tie 15% 14% 16% 13% 16% 17% 14% 13% 19% 14% 15%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Weighted N) (811) (408) (403) (252) (249) (310) (336) (222) (253) (355) (307)
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7. Candidate Qualities — More positive
Which candidate was...

Age Race/Ethnicity Education
Total Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other HS orless Some college  College grad  Postgrad
Hillary Clinton 53% 77% 57% 47% 45% 47% 91% 49% 59% 48% 55% 55% 60%
Donald Trump 34% 17% 29% 38% 42% 39% 6% 35% 24% 40% 34% 29% 25%
A tie 13% 6% 14% 15% 13% 13% 3% 16% 16% 12% 11% 15% 15%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Weighted N) (810) (126) (167) (298) (219) (590) (97) (73) (49) (280) (261) (161) (107)
Gender Ideology Party ID 2012 Vote
Total Male Female Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Obama Romney
Hillary Clinton 53% 53% 54% 90% 60% 18% 90% 42% 16% 88% 12%
Donald Trump 34% 35% 33% 7% 28% 61% 6% 43% 64% 7% 66%
A tie 13% 12% 13% 3% 12% 21% 5% 15% 21% 5% 22%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(Weighted N) (810) (408) (401) (253) (246) (310) (335) (222) (252) (354) (307)
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8. Candidate Qualities — More negative

Which candidate was...

Age Race/Ethnicity Education
Total Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other HS orless Some college  College grad  Postgrad
Hillary Clinton 30% 12% 29% 35% 36% 34% 5% 32% 28% 37% 30% 25% 22%
Donald Trump 54% 73% 57% 48% 48% 47% 92% 53% 59% 48% 53% 56% 67%
A tie 16% 16% 14% 17% 16% 18% 4% 14% 13% 15% 17% 20% 10%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Weighted N) (810) (126) (167) (298) (219) (591) (98) (72) (49) (280) (262) (161) (107)
Gender Ideology Party ID 2012 Vote
Total Male Female Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Obama Romney

Hillary Clinton 30% 31% 30% 6% 25% 54% 4% 37% 59% 6% 61%
Donald Trump 54% 53% 54% 86% 59% 23% 89% 41% 18% 87% 16%

A tie 16% 16% 16% 8% 15% 23% 7% 22% 23% 7% 23%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Weighted N) (810) (408) (401) (252) (247) (310) (334) (222) (253) (354) (307)
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9. Candidate Qualities — More presidential

Which candidate was...

Age Race/Ethnicity Education
Total Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other HS orless Some college  College grad  Postgrad
Hillary Clinton 57% 79% 64% 51% 47% 49% 92% 65% 65% 52% 57% 60% 62%
Donald Trump 31% 15% 28% 36% 37% 37% 3% 26% 24% 37% 29% 30% 25%
A tie 12% 6% 9% 13% 16% 14% 5% 9% 10% 11% 14% 11% 13%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Weighted N) (812) (126) (167) (299) (220) (592) (98) (73) (49) (281) (262) (162) (107)
Gender Ideology Party ID 2012 Vote
Total Male Female Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Obama Romney

Hillary Clinton 57% 54% 59% 92% 66% 21% 93% 44% 19% 90% 15%
Donald Trump 31% 32% 31% 5% 23% 59% 5% 35% 63% 6% 62%

A tie 12% 14% 10% 3% 11% 20% 2% 20% 18% 4% 23%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Weighted N) (812) (408) (404) (253) (249) (310) (337) (222) (253) (356) (307)
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10. Handling Issues — Taxes
Which candidate do you think would do a better job handling the following issues?

Age Race/Ethnicity Education
Total Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other HS orless Some college  College grad  Postgrad
Hillary Clinton 50% 73% 57% 42% 42% 43% 85% 52% 61% 46% 51% 51% 57%
Donald Trump 44% 23% 38% 50% 53% 52% 9% 39% 31% 48% 42% 43% 39%
A tie 6% 4% 5% 7% 5% 5% 6% 9% 8% 6% 6% 6% 3%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Weighted N) (808) (125) (167) (296) (220) (589) (98) (72) (49) (277) (262) (162) (107)
Gender Ideology Party ID 2012 Vote
Total Male Female Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Obama Romney
Hillary Clinton 50% 47% 52% 91% 54% 14% 89% 38% 9% 86% 8%
Donald Trump 44% 45% 43% 5% 36% 82% 6% 56% 84% 9% 86%
A tie 6% 7% 4% 4% 10% 4% 5% 6% 6% 6% 6%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Weighted N) (808) (407) (401) (251) (247) (310) (334) (222) (251) (355) (305)
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11. Handling Issues — Syria
Which candidate do you think would do a better job handling the following issues?

Age Race/Ethnicity Education
Total Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other HS orless Some college  College grad  Postgrad
Hillary Clinton 50% 73% 53% 46% 42% 43% 83% 56% 61% 44% 51% 53% 60%
Donald Trump 42% 18% 37% 48% 50% 49% 6% 40% 30% 46% 42% 41% 30%
A tie 8% 9% 10% 7% 8% 8% 11% 4% 10% 9% 7% 7% 10%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Weighted N) (807) (126) (167) (295) (220) (589) (98) (72) (49) (277) (262) (162) (107)
Gender Ideology Party ID 2012 Vote
Total Male Female Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Obama Romney
Hillary Clinton 50% 49% 52% 88% 56% 16% 88% 35% 14% 86% 9%
Donald Trump 42% 42% 41% 7% 36% 74% 7% 54% 78% 9% 80%
A tie 8% 9% 7% 6% 8% 10% 6% 11% 9% 6% 10%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Weighted N) (807) (407) (401) (252) (245) (310) (335) (221) (251) (355) (305)
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12. Handling Issues — Obamacare
Which candidate do you think would do a better job handling the following issues?

Age Race/Ethnicity Education
Total Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other HS orless Some college  College grad  Postgrad
Hillary Clinton 50% 69% 58% 44% 41% 43% 86% 47% 63% 43% 51% 54% 57%
Donald Trump 45% 25% 37% 51% 55% 53% 10% 40% 37% 52% 45% 39% 39%
A tie 5% 6% 5% 5% 4% 4% 4% 13% — 5% 3% 7% 4%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Weighted N) (809) (126) (167) (296) (220) (590) (98) (72) (49) (278) (262) (162) (107)
Gender Ideology Party ID 2012 Vote
Total Male Female Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Obama Romney
Hillary Clinton 50% 48% 51% 91% 55% 12% 90% 37% 8% 88% 8%
Donald Trump 45% 46% 45% 5% 39% 83% 7% 58% 86% 9% 88%
A tie 5% 6% 4% 4% 6% 5% 4% 5% 6% 3% 4%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Weighted N) (809) (407) (402) (252) (247) (310) (335) (222) (251) (355) (305)
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13. Handling Issues — Unifying the country
Which candidate do you think would do a better job handling the following issues?

Age Race/Ethnicity Education
Total Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other HS orless Some college  College grad  Postgrad
Hillary Clinton 51% 72% 55% 46% 43% 43% 91% 55% 60% 47% 52% 54% 57%
Donald Trump 39% 17% 32% 43% 50% 46% 5% 36% 24% 46% 37% 36% 27%
A tie 10% 11% 14% 10% 6% 11% 4% 9% 17% 7% 11% 10% 16%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Weighted N) (806) (126) (165) (295) (220) (590) (98) (71) (48) (277) (261) (161) (107)
Gender Ideology Party ID 2012 Vote
Total Male Female Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Obama Romney
Hillary Clinton 51% 49% 53% 89% 58% 15% 90% 35% 13% 87% 10%
Donald Trump 39% 38% 39% 5% 31% 2% 6% 48% 73% 8% 76%
A tie 10% 13% 7% 6% 10% 13% 3% 17% 13% 5% 14%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Weighted N) (806) (405) (401) (250) (246) (310) (333) (222) (251) (352) (305)
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14. Handling Issues — Selecting Supreme Court Justices
Which candidate do you think would do a better job handling the following issues?

Age Race/Ethnicity Education
Total Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other HS orless Some college  College grad  Postgrad
Hillary Clinton 49% 72% 53% 43% 42% 42% 84% 56% 60% 45% 50% 50% 56%
Donald Trump 45% 23% 39% 51% 53% 51% 10% 42% 38% 49% 44% 44% 37%
A tie 6% 5% 8% 6% 5% 6% 6% 2% 2% 6% 5% 6% 7%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Weighted N) (805) (126) (166) (293) (220) (588) (98) (72) (48) (276) (261) (162) (107)
Gender Ideology Party ID 2012 Vote
Total Male Female Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Obama Romney
Hillary Clinton 49% 49% 50% 91% 55% 12% 89% 36% 8% 87% 6%
Donald Trump 45% 48% 42% 5% 36% 84% 5% 57% 87% 8% 88%
A tie 6% 3% 8% 4% 9% 4% 5% 7% 5% 5% 5%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Weighted N) (805) (405) (400) (251) (245) (310) (334) (220) (251) (353) (305)
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15. Interrupted More
Which candidate interrupted the other more often?

Age Race/Ethnicity Education
Total Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other HS orless Some college  College grad  Postgrad
Hillary Clinton 7% 6% 11% 4% 7% 6% 6% 10% 11% 6% 8% 7% 5%
Donald Trump 71% 84% 68% 71% 66% 69% 82% 74% 70% 71% 68% 2% 7%
About the same 22% 10% 21% 25% 27% 25% 12% 16% 18% 23% 25% 20% 18%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Weighted N) (812) (126) (167) (299) (220) (592) (98) (73) (49) (281) (262) (162) (107)
Gender Ideology Party ID 2012 Vote
Total Male Female Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Obama Romney
Hillary Clinton 7% 8% 6% 3% 6% 10% 2% 8% 12% 4% 14%
Donald Trump 71% 74% 67% 87% 74% 55% 89% 56% 59% 87% 50%
About the same 22% 18% 27% 10% 20% 34% 8% 36% 29% 10% 36%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Weighted N) (812) (408) (404) (253) (249) (310) (837) (222) (253) (356) (307)
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16. Trump a Gentleman
Do you think Donald Trump is "a gentleman"?

Age Race/Ethnicity Education
Total Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other HS orless Some college  College grad  Postgrad
Yes 31% 9% 22% 37% 42% 36% 5% 38% 22% 40% 30% 26% 20%
No 60% 84% 66% 54% 49% 54% 92% 60% 66% 52% 61% 62% 2%
Not sure 9% 6% 12% 9% 9% 11% 3% 2% 11% 8% 10% 11% 8%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Weighted N) (810) (126) (167) (298) (219) (591) (97) (73) (49) (281) (261) (161) (107)
Gender Ideology Party ID 2012 Vote
Total Male Female Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Obama Romney
Yes 31% 32% 30% 5% 25% 58% 4% 39% 61% 7% 60%
No 60% 59% 60% 92% 67% 27% 92% 49% 25% 90% 23%
Not sure 9% 9% 10% 3% 9% 15% 4% 12% 14% 3% 16%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Weighted N) (810) (406) (404) (253) (246) (310) (336) (221) (253) (355) (307)
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17. Best Format
Which do you think is the best format for a Presidential debate?
Age Race/Ethnicity Education
Total Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other HS orless Some college  College grad  Postgrad
A single moderator who
asks questions 21% 19% 25% 20% 20% 20% 22% 30% 21% 18% 20% 24% 28%
A panel of journalists
who each ask
questions 20% 28% 23% 19% 15% 19% 26% 15% 22% 18% 21% 21% 21%
A town hall where
ordinary voters ask
questions 50% 46% 47% 50% 55% 51% 50% 45% 48% 55% 52% 45% 40%
No moderator — just the
candidates 9% 7% 6% 11% 10% 10% 2% 9% 10% 9% 7% 10% 11%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Weighted N) (812) (126) (167) (299) (220) (592) (98) (73) (49) (281) (262) (162) (107)
Gender Ideology Party ID 2012 Vote
Total Male Female Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Obama Romney
A single moderator who
asks questions 21% 22% 20% 25% 20% 19% 24% 15% 23% 24% 17%
A panel of journalists
who each ask
questions 20% 20% 20% 33% 24% 7% 32% 16% 8% 31% 5%
A town hall where
ordinary voters ask
questions 50% 47% 53% 41% 48% 59% 43% 58% 53% 43% 60%
No moderator — just the
candidates 9% 11% 7% 2% 8% 15% 1% 12% 17% 2% 18%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Weighted N) (812) (408) (404) (253) (249) (310) (837) (222) (253) (356) (307)
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18. Debate Moderators
How would you rate the job done by the debate moderators, Anderson Cooper and Martha Raddatz?

Age Race/Ethnicity Education
Total Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other HS orless Some college  College grad  Postgrad
Excellent 21% 24% 24% 18% 23% 19% 39% 15% 27% 23% 20% 23% 18%
Good 34% 43% 27% 35% 31% 32% 41% 30% 41% 29% 39% 31% 37%
Fair 25% 16% 21% 28% 31% 29% 14% 20% 15% 28% 25% 25% 20%
Poor 20% 17% 28% 19% 15% 20% 6% 35% 17% 19% 17% 22% 25%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Weighted N) (811) (126) (167) (299) (219) (591) (98) (73) (49) (281) (261) (162) (107)
Gender Ideology Party ID 2012 Vote
Total Male Female Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Obama Romney
Excellent 21% 18% 25% 35% 22% 9% 38% 14% 5% 37% 4%
Good 34% 29% 38% 45% 39% 20% 47% 29% 20% 43% 18%
Fair 25% 26% 25% 15% 22% 37% 13% 34% 35% 15% 41%
Poor 20% 27% 12% 5% 17% 34% 3% 23% 39% 5% 36%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(Weighted N) (811) (407) (404) (253) (249) (309) (337) (221) (253) (356) (306)
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19. Likelihood of Voting

How likely is it that you will vote in the 2016 Presidential election in November?

Age Race/Ethnicity Education
Total Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other HS orless Some college  College grad  Postgrad

Definitely will vote 94% 90% 92% 96% 95% 95% 98% 88% 84% 92% 94% 96% 96%
Probably will vote 3% 6% 5% 3% 2% 3% 2% 11% 6% 5% 4% 1% 3%
Maybe will vote 1% 1% 2% 0% — 1% — — — 1% 1% - -
Probably will not vote — — — — — — — — — — — — —
Definitely will not vote - — - — - - - - — - — - -
Already voted early or

by mail 2% 3% 1% 1% 3% 2% — — 10% 2% 2% 2% 1%
Don’t know 0% — 1% 0% — 0% — 1% - 0% - 1% —
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Weighted N) (812) (126) (167) (299) (220) (592) (98) (73) (49) (281) (262) (162) (107)

Gender Ideology Party ID 2012 Vote
Total Male Female Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Obama Romney

Definitely will vote 94% 94% 93% 95% 92% 94% 96% 91% 93% 96% 94%
Probably will vote 3% 3% 4% 2% 6% 3% 2% 5% 3% 2% 2%
Maybe will vote 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% - 2% 1% - 1%
Probably will not vote - - - - - - — — - - -
Definitely will not vote — — - — — — — - — — —
Already voted early or

by mail 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 3%
Don’t know 0% — 1% — 1% 0% — - 1% 0% 0%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Weighted N) (812) (408) (404) (253) (249) (310) (337) (222) (253) (356) (307)
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20. Presidential Vote Intention
Who will you vote for in the Presidential election?
Asked of everyone except those who definitely will not vote
Age Race/Ethnicity Education
Total Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other HS orless Some college  College grad  Postgrad
Hillary Clinton
(Democrat) 48% 64% 51% 44% 43% 41% 88% 47% 57% 46% 47% 49% 56%
Donald Trump
(Republican) 42% 15% 37% 48% 54% 49% 7% 41% 34% 48% 42% 39% 34%
Gary Johnson
(Libertarian) 3% 10% 3% 2% 0% 4% — 2% 5% 2% 4% 3% 5%
Jill Stein (Green) 1% 3% 3% 0% — 1% 1% 1% 2% — 2% 2% 1%
Other 1% 3% 3% 0% 1% 2% — 2% — 1% 2% 1% 1%
Not sure 4% 5% 2% 6% 2% 4% 5% 7% 3% 4% 4% 5% 4%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Weighted N) (811) (126) (167) (299) (219) (591) (98) (73) (49) (281) (261) (162) (107)
Gender Ideology Party ID 2012 Vote
Total Male Female Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Obama Romney
Hillary Clinton
(Democrat) 48% 45% 52% 88% 52% 12% 91% 29% 8% 86% 6%
Donald Trump
(Republican) 42% 42% 42% 6% 34% 78% 5% 53% 81% 8% 85%
Gary Johnson
(Libertarian) 3% 5% 1% 1% 5% 3% 0% 7% 4% 1% 3%
Jill Stein (Green) 1% 2% 0% 3% 0% — 1% 3% — 1% 0%
Other 1% 3% 0% 1% 1% 3% 0% 1% 4% 0% 2%
Not sure 4% 3% 5% 1% 7% 4% 2% 7% 4% 4% 4%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Weighted N) (811) (408) (403) (253) (248) (310) (336) (222) (253) (355) (307)
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21. Consider Voting for Other Major Candidate

Would you consider voting for [other candidate]?
Asked of those who prefer either Hillary Clinton or Donald Trump

Age Race/Ethnicity Education
Total Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other HS orless Some college  College grad  Postgrad
Yes 1% 1% 2% 2% — 1% 2% 2% 3% 0% 3% 0% 2%
No 98% 98% 96% 97% 99% 98% 96% 98% 95% 99% 96% 98% 96%
Not sure 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% - 3% 1% 1% 2% 2%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Weighted N) (777) (113) (161) (286) (217) (566) (94) (68) (49) (273) (247) (156) (102)
Gender Ideology Party ID 2012 Vote
Total Male Female Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Obama Romney
Yes 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1%
No 98% 97% 98% 97% 96% 99% 98% 96% 99% 96% 98%
Not sure 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 0% 1% 2% — 2% 0%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Weighted N) (777) (386) (391) (250) (233) (294) (330) (212) (235) (349) (295)
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22. Predicted Winner
Regardless of who you are supporting, who do you think will win the election for President?

Age Race/Ethnicity Education
Total Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other HS orless Some college  College grad  Postgrad
Hillary Clinton 58% 80% 64% 50% 50% 53% 84% 59% 59% 53% 58% 58% 67%
Donald Trump 25% 8% 22% 31% 30% 28% 7% 32% 22% 31% 23% 25% 13%
Not sure 17% 12% 14% 19% 20% 20% 9% 9% 19% 16% 18% 16% 19%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Weighted N) (812) (126) (167) (299) (220) (591) (98) (73) (49) (281) (262) (162) (107)
Gender Ideology Party ID 2012 Vote
Total Male Female Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Obama Romney
Hillary Clinton 58% 59% 56% 88% 62% 30% 89% 45% 27% 86% 24%
Donald Trump 25% 25% 26% 5% 21% 45% 4% 30% 50% 5% 50%
Not sure 17% 16% 18% 7% 17% 26% 8% 24% 24% 8% 26%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Weighted N) (812) (408) (403) (253) (249) (310) (336) (222) (253) (355) (307)




